

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 100 OF 2006

SOMAL PIPES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and directions and directions and office report)

I.A. Nos. 1-3 in T.P.(C)97/06

(for stay and directions and office report)

I.A. Nos. 1-3 in T.P.(C) No. 11/06

(for stay and directions)

I.A. No.2 in T.C.(C) No. 15/06

I.A. No.1 in T.C.(C) No. 16/06

Conmt. Pet.(C) No. 50/07 in T.C.(C) No. 41/06

Conmt. Pet.(C) No.56/07 in C.A. No.5317/06

Date: 26/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Ms. Hansa Bharuka, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Krishna,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG

Mr. A.K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place before a bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju

is not a member.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master