

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 100 OF 2006

SOMAL PIPES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, directions and office report)

WITH

I.A.NOS.1-3 IN T.P.(C) No.97/2006

[ORIENTAL CERAMICS & REFRACTORIES (P) LTD . Vs. COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.]

(FOR STAY AND DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

I.A.NOS.1-3 IN T.P.(C) No.11/2006

[SKJ COKE INDUSTRIES LTD. VS. COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.]

(FOR STAY AND DIRECTIONS)

I.A.NO.2 IN T.C.(C)No.15/2006

[M/S.BHAGWATI COKE INDUSTRIES P.LTD.& ORS. Vs. STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.]

(FOR APPROPRIATE DIRECTIONS WITH OFFICE REPORT)

I.A.NO.1 IN T.C.(C)No.16/2006

[PUSHPANJALI COAL & COKE PVT.LTD.&ANR. Vs. THE CENTRAL COAL FIELDS LTD. & ORS.]

(FOR APPROPRIATE DIRECTIONS WITH OFFICE REPORT)

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.50/2007 In T.C.(C)NO.41/2006

[M/S ASHOKA SMOKELESS COAL IND.(P)LD.& ANR. Vs. PARTHO BHATTACHARYA]

(WITH APPLN.FOR DIRECTION AND OFFICE REPORT)

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.56/2007 In C.A.No.5317/2006

[M/S GWALIOR SMOKELESS FUELS(P) LTD.& ANR. Vs. PARTHO BHATTACHARYA & ORS.]

(WITH OFFICE REPORT ALONGWITH ADV. LETTER DT. 26.7.07)

I.A.NO.7,8 & 9 IN C.A.No.5324/2006

[M/S GYAN ENTERPRISES & ORS. Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]

(FOR DIRECTIONS WITH OFFICE REPORT)

I.A.NOS.3-11 IN C.A.No.5303/2006

TP(C) 100/2006

2

[M/S. JAI BHAWANI COKE INDIA(P) LTD.&ORS. Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]

(FOR DIRECTIONS)

...2/-

I.A.NOS.12-23 IN C.A.No.5303/2006

[M/S. JAI BHAWANI COKE INDIA(P) LTD.&ORS. Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]

(FOR DIRECTIONS)

I.A.NO.3&4 IN C.A.No.5304/2006

[M/S. AMBA CARBONIZATION (P) LTD. & ANR. Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

I.A.NO.3 &4 IN C.A.No.5307/2006
[M/S RAMCO COKE INDUSTRIES Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.]
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

I.A.NO.4 & 8 IN C.A.No.5302/2006
[M/S ASHOK SMOKELESS COAL IND. LTD. & ORS. Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]
(FOR DIRECTIONS WITH OFFICE REPORT)

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.135/2007 In C.A.No.5314/2006
[MGM CONTRADE (P) LTD & ANR. Vs. PARTHO BHATTACHARYA & ORS.]
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.138/2007 In C.A.No.5302/2006
[M/S. ASHOKA SMOKELESS COAL INDUSTRIES Vs. PARTHO BHATTACHARYA & ORS.]
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR IMPLEADMENT)

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.139/2007 In C.A.No.5302/2006
[M/S. ASHOKA SMOKELESS COAL INDUSTRIES Vs. PARTHO BHATTACHARYA & ORS.]

I.A. NO. 1 IN CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.139/2007 In C.A.No.5302/2006
[M/S. ASHOKA SMOKELESS COAL INDUSTRIES Vs. PARTHO BHATTACHARYA & ORS.]
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.18/2006 In T.C.(C)No.101/2005
[M/S. AJAY & CO. FUEL PRODUCTS Vs. H.C. GUPTA & ORS.]
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

I.A.NOS.1,2,4,5 & 6 In T.C.(C)No.101/2005
[VISHAL BRIQUETTING INDUSTRIES & ORS. Vs.STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.357/2011 In T.C.(C)No.101/2005
[M/S TRIMURTI INDUSTRIES Vs. VINOD KUMAR JHA & ANR.]

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.19/2006 In T.C.(C)No.19/2006
[M/S. PARWATI FUELS (P) LTD. & ANR. Vs. H.C. GUPTA & ORS.]
(WITH APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)
TP(C) 100/2006

3

I.A.NO. 1-2 In T.C.(C)No.7/2006
[INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE ASSOCIATION & ORS. Vs.COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.]
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

I.A.NOS.2-11 IN T.C.(C)No.27/2006
[RAJAT FUEL PRODUCT CORPN. & ORS. Vs. U.O.I. & ORS.]
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

...3/-

I.A.NO.4 & 5 IN C.A.No.5311/2006
[M/S EAST INDIA COAL CORPORATION & ORS. Vs.UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.]
(FOR DIRECTION WITH OFFICE REPORT)

I.A...../2007& I.A. NOS. 1-2 IN T.C.(C)No.39/2006
[M/S.SUSHILA COKE & MINERALS & ORS. Vs.UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.282/2007 In C.A.No.5315/2006
[M/S. HIRA INDUSTRIES & ORS. Vs. SH. PARTHO BHATTACHARYA & ORS.]
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

I.A.NOS.1-4 IN T.C.(C)No.31/2006
[SRI SAI COKE INDUSTRIES & ORS. Vs. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

I.A.NO.3 IN C.A.No.5320/2006
[M/S BIHAR FUEL INDUSTRIES Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.]
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

I.A. NO.1 IN T.C.(C)No.29/2006
[M/S.JAISHREE FULES (P) LTD. & ORS. Vs. U.O.I. & ORS.]
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

T.C.(C)No.32/2006
[M/S.GAUTAM COAL WORKS PVT.LTD. & ORS. Vs. U.O.I. & ORS.]
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

I.A NO.....IN T.C.(C)No.8/2006
[MAA KALI HARD COKE INDUSTRIES & ORS. Vs. COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.]
(FOR REFUND AND OFFICE REPORT)

I.A.NO.... IN T.C.(C)No.9/2006
[CHANDRAMA HARD COKE MFG. & ANR. Vs. COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.]
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

I.A.NO.....& I.A. NOS. 1-4 IN T.C.(C)No.28/2006
[M/S.JAI BHAWANI COKE INDIA(P) LTD.&ORS. Vs. U.O.I. & ORS.]
(FOR DIRECTION AND OFFICE REPORT)

I.A.NO....& I.A. NOS. 2-4 IN T.C.No.42/2006
[SHREE SHEO SHAKTI RE-ROLLNG.P.LTD. & ORS. Vs. U.O.I. & ORS.]
TP(C) 100/2006

4

(FOR DIRECTION AND OFFICE REPORT)

I.A.NO. 4 IN C.A.No.5302/2006
[M/S ASHOKA SMOKELESS COAL IND. P.LTD.& ORS. Vs. UNION OF INDIA AND
ORS.]
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

IA NO. 1 IN CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.135/2007 In C.A.No.5314/2006
[MGM CONTRADE (P) LTD & ANR. Vs. PARTHO BHATTACHARYA & ORS.]
(FOR PERMISSION TO BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACT)

...4/-

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.D30687/2007 In T.C.(C)No.17/2006
[BHARAT COKING COAL LTD. & ORS. Vs. MAGADH SMOKELESS COOKING COAL
IND.PVT.LTD.]

I.A.NO.1 IN T.C.(C)No.10/2006
[DELTA PREMIUM HARDCOKE INDIA & ORS. Vs.COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.]
(FOR DIRECTIONS WITH OFFICE REPORT)

T.C.(C)No.17/2006
[M/S.MAGADH SMOKLS COOKNG.COAL. I.P.L& ORS. Vs. BHARAT COKING COAL LTD.
& ORS.]
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

T.C.(C)No.24/2006
[SUSHILA CHEMICAL (P) LTD. & ORS. Vs.U.O.I. & ORS.]
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

T.C.(C)No.22/2006
[M/S.KALAWATI COAL INDUSTRIES Vs. U.O.I. & ORS.]

T.C.(C)No.23/2006
[M/S.SIYA RAM FUELS Vs. U.O.I. & ORS.]

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.282/2007 In C.A.No.5315/2006
[M/S. HIRA INDUSTRIES & ORS. Vs. SH. PARTHO BHATTACHARYA & ORS.]
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

I.A.NO.1 IN T.C.(C)No.26/2006
[M/S.KASHI FUELS & ORS. Vs. U.O.I. & ORS.]
(FOR DIRECTION AND OFFICE REPORT)

I.A.NO.1 IN T.C.(C)No.25/2006
[SHREE BALAJI FUEL PRODUCTS & ANR. Vs. U.O.I. & ORS.]
(FOR DIRECTION AND OFFICE REPORT)

I.A. NO... IN T.C.(C)No.36/2006
[M/S.RAJ CERAMICS (P) LTD.& ORS. Vs. U.O.I. & ORS.]
(FOR DIRECTIONS)
TP(C) 100/2006

5

I.A NO...In T.C.(C)No.40/2006
[M/S.BHARAT MINERALS & CERAMIC INDUSTRIES Vs. U.O.I. & ORS.]
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

I.A NO.1 In T.C.(C)No.21/2006
[M/S.AMAN COKE PLANT (PVT.) LTD. VS. U.O.I. & ORS.]
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

IA NO. 1 in TP (C) NO. 707/2006
[M/S KHETAN FUELS & ORS. V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]
(FOR DIRECTION AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 13/02/2012 Theses Applications/Petition were called on for
hearing today.

...5/-

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)
TP 11, CA 5311 & TC 31
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

In TP 100,97,
TC 15, 16
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

In CP 135, 282 in
CA 5315/07 & 5315/06 Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

In CP 138, 139 Mr. S.Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

In CP 18, 19 Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
CPD30687

In TC 17, 24, 22 & 23
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

REST OF THE MATTERS
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

For Applicant (s)
In IA 7,8 & 9 in
CA 5324, IA 3-11 &
12-23 in CA 5303 &
IA 3 & 4 in CA 5304 Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

In IA 3 & 4 in
TP(C) 100/2006

6

CA 5307 Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

In IA 4 & 8 in
CA 5302, IA 4 in CA 5302
IA 1 in CP 135 in CA 5314
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

In IA 1 in CP 139 in
CA 5302/06 Mr. S. Chandrashekhar, Adv.

In IAS 1-2 in TC 7 Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.
IA 1 in TC 10 Mr. Apoor Karmakar, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Meharia, Adv.
Fort M/s. Meharia & Company, Adv.

Ias... in TC 8 & 9 Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
in TC 15 Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For UOI Mr. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Bharat Coking
Coal Limited /Central
Coal Fields Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

in Ias 2-11 in TC 27
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

In IA ...&1-2 in TC 39
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

In IA 4 in CA 5302 Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Jasneet Kaur Chandhioke, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

TP(C) 100/2006

...6/-

7

Mr. Gaurav Pratap, Adv.

In TC 24 Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a request made by the learned counsel for
the parties, the matters stand adjourned.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER