

IA NOS. 3& 4 IN CA 5307/2006
[M/S RAMCO COKE INDUSTRIES VS. UNION OF INDIA &ORS.]
(For directions)

IA NOS. 8 & 9 IN CA 5324/2006
[M/S GYAN ENTERPRISES & ORS. V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]
(For directions with office report)

IA NOS. 7, 8 & 9 IN CA NO. 5324/2006
[M/S GYAN ENTERPRISES & ORS. V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]
(For directions with office report)

IA NOS. 4 & 8 IN CA NO. 5302/2006
[[M/S ASHOKA SMOKELESS COAL INDIA (P) LTD. & ANR. V. UNION OF INDIA &
ORS.]
(For directions with office report)

CONTEMPT PETITION @ 135/2007 IN CA 5314/2006
[MGM CONTRADE (P) LTD. & ORS. VS. PARTHO BHATTACHARYA & ORS.]
(With appln. for impleadment)

CONTEMPT PETITION @ 138/2007 IN CA NO. 5302/2006
[[M/S ASHOKA SMOKELESS COAL INDIA (P) LTD. & ANR. V. PARTHO
BHATTACHARYA & ORS.]
(With appln. for impleadment)

CONTEMPT PETITION @ 139/2007 IN CA NO. 5302/2006
[[M/S ASHOKA SMOKELESS COAL INDIA (P) LTD. & ANR. V. PARTHO
BHATTACHARYA & ORS.]

IA No. 1 in CONTEMPT PETITION @ 139/2007 IN CA NO. 5302/2006
[[M/S ASHOKA SMOKELESS COAL INDIA (P) LTD. & ANR. V. PARTHO
BHATTACHARYA & ORS.]
(For directions)

CONTEMPT PETITION @ NO. 18/2006 IN TC @ NO. 101/2005
[M/S AJAY & CO. FUEL PRODUCTS V. H.C. GUPTA & ORS.]
(With office report)

IA NO. 1 IN TC @ NO. 101/2005
[VISHAL BRIQUETTING INDUSTRIES & ORS. VS. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]
(For directions)

CONTEMPT PEITION @ NO. 19/2006 IN TC @ 19/2006
[M/S PARWATI FUELS (P) LTD. & ANR. V. H.C. GUPTA & ORS.]
(With appln. for directions)

IA No. 1 in TC @ NO. 7/2006
[INDUSTRIES & COMMERCE ASSOCIATION & ORS. V. COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.]
trasnfer petition @ 100 of 2006

(For directions)

IA Nos.2-11 in TC @ NO. 27/2006
[RAJAT FUEL PRODUCT CORPN. & ORS. V. U.O.I. & ORS.]
(For directions)

IA No. 4 & 5 in CA 5311/2006
[M/S EAST COAL CORPORATION & ORS. VS. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.& ORS.]
(For directions with office report)

IA NO.../2007 & IA NOS. 1-2 IN TC @ NO 39/2006
[M/S SUSHILA COKE & MINERALS & ORS. V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]
(For directions)

CONTEMPT PEITION @ NO. 282/2007 IN CA 5315/2006
[M/S. HIRA INDUSTRIES & ORS. VS. SH. PARTHO BHATTACHARYA & ORS.]

(With office report)

IA NOS. 1-4 IN TC @ NO. 31/2006
[SRI SAI COKE INDUSTRIES & ORS. V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]
(For directions)

IA NO. 3 IN CA 5320/2006
[M/S BIHAR FUEL INDUSTRIES V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]
(For directions)

IA NO. 1 in TC @ 29/2006
[M/S JAISHREE FUELS (P) LTD. & ORS. V. U.O.I. & ORS.]
(With office report)

TC @ No. 32/2006
[M/S GAUTAM COAL WORKS PVT. LTD. & ORS. V. U.O.I. & ORS.]
(With office report)

IA No..... in TC @ No. 8/2006
[MAA KALI HARD COKE INDUSTRIES & ORS. VS. COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.]
(For refund and office report)

IA NO..... IN TC @ 9/2006
[CHANDRAMA HARD COKE MFT. & ANR. V. COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.]
(For directions)

IA NO... & IA NOS. 1-4 IN TC @ NO. 28/2006
[M/S JAI BHAWANI COKE INDIA (P) LTD. & ORS. V. U.O.I. & ORS.]
(For directions and office report)

IA NOS.... & IA NOS. 2-4 IN TC @ 42/2006
[SHREE SHEO SHAKTI RE-ROLLING P. LTD. & ORS. V. U.O.I. & ORS.]
(For directions and office report)

IA No. 4 IN CA NO. 5302/2006
[[M/S ASHOKA SMOKELESS COAL INDIA (P) LTD. & ANR. V. PARTHO
BHATTACHARYA & ORS.]
(For directions and office report)

transfer petition @ 100 of 2006

IA NO. 1 IN CONTEMPT PETITION @ NO. 135/2007 IN CA 5314/2006
[MGM CONTRADE (P) LTD. & ANR. V. PARTHO BHATTACHARYA & ORS.]
(For permission to bring on record subsequent fact)

CONTEMPT PETITION @ NO. D30687/2007 IN TC @ 17/2006
[BHARAT COKING COAL OLTD. & ORS. V. MAGADH SMOKELESS COOKIGN COAL IND.
PVT. LTD.]

TC @ 10/2006
[DELTA PREMIUM HARDCOKE INDIA & ORS. V. COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.]
(For directions with office report)

TC @ 17/2006
[M/S MAGADH SMOKELESS COOKING COAL INDIA PVT. LTD. & ORS. V. BHARAT
COKING COAL LTD. & ORS.]
(With office report)

TC @ 24/2006
[SUSHILA CHEMICAL (P) LTD. & ORS. V. U.O.I & ORS.]
(With office report)

TC(C) 22/2006
[M/S KALAWATI COAL INDUSTRIES V. U.O.I. & ORS.]

TC(C) 23/2006
[M/S SIYARAM FUELS VS. U.O.I. & ORS.]

CONTEMPT PETITION @ NO. 282/2007 IN CA NO. 5315/2006
[M/S HIRA INDUSTRIES & ORS. V. SH. PARTHO BHATTACHARYA & ORS.]
(With office report)

IA NO. 1 IN TC @ NO. 26/2006
[M/S KASHI FUELS & ORS. V. U.O.I. & ORS.]
(For directions and office report)

IA NO. 1 IN TC 25/2006
[SHREE BALALJI FUEL PRODUCTS & ANR. V. U.O.I. & ORS.]
(For direction and office report)

IA No. in TC @ NO. 36/2006
[M/S RAJ CERAMICS (P) LTD. & ORS. V. U8.O.I. & ORS.]
(For directions)

IA NO... IN TC @ NO. 40/2006
[M/S BHARAT MINERALS & CERAMIC INDUSTRIES V. U.O.I. & ORS.]
(For directions)

IA No. 1 in TC @ 21/2006
[M/S AMAN COKE PLANT (PVT. LTD. V. U.O.I. & ORS.)
(For directions)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
trasnfer petition @ 100 of 2006

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner (s)
in TP 100/06

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Hansa Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Anjani Singh, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

CP 50/07, 56/07,
in CP 135/07, 282/07

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Dr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

in CP 138/07, 139/07

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

in CP 18/06, 19/06, D30687/07,
in TC 22/06, 23/06

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Applicant (s)
in TP 97/06, TC 15/06, 16/06,
in CA 5324/06 5303/06, 5304/06,

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

in CA 5307/06

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

in TP 11/06, CA 5311/06, TC 31/06

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

in CA 5302/06,

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Dr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

in CP 139/07 Mr. S. Chandrashekhar, Adv.
in TC 101/05, 27/06, 39/06, 28/06,
42/06, 26/06, 25/06, 36/06, 40/06,
21/06, CA 5320/06 Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.
in TC 7/06 Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Meharia. Adv.
in TC 8/06, 9/06 Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
For Respondent (s)
For Union of India Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

transfer petition © 100 of 2006

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.
For CCL & BCCL Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
For State of Bihar Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
In TC 39/06 Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Mr. Anip Sachthey prays for some time to seek instructions from Central Coal Fields Limited in respect of the matters which are mentioned in the chart. We may place on record that it has been agreed upon by the learned counsel for the parties that other counsel appearing in the matter who have similar claims would submit a gist thereof to Mr. Sachthey so far as the same relates to BCCL and CCL within three days. Mr. Sachthey states that he will obtain instructions and file an affidavit within a period of three weeks thereafter. In the synopsis of claims which may be handed over to Mr. Sachthey, the applicants shall indicate as to whether they were parties to any of the matters disposed of by us and if so, the number of cases and as to whether they have furnished securities in terms of the interim orders passed by this Court.

Put up after three weeks.

IA No. 10

This is an application filed seeking clarification of the order this Hon'ble

Court dated 12.05.2009.

After hearing the learned counsel for the applicants, the order of this Court referred to above is modified as under:-

IN THE MATTERS PERTAINING TO CCL:

"In view of the affidavit filed on behalf of CCL affirmed by Shri Nilay Prakash, transfer petition @ 100 of 2006

Sales Manager of the said company, we direct the Registry to disburse the amount due to six claimants (whose names are mentioned not in bold) in Annexure 'A' at pg. 5 of the aforesaid affidavit, 15 claimants whose names appear at Annexure 'B' at pp. 6 & 7 of the affidavit and 10 claimants whose names appear at Annexure 'C' at pg. 8 of the said affidavit. The payment will be made subject to the condition that the aforementioned claimants are petitioners before this Court and upon furnishing a copy of the undertaking filed before this Court in terms of our order dated 12.12.2005."

IN THE MATTERS PERTAINING TO BCCL:

Instead of the Registry, M/s BCCL is directed to release the amount directly to the claimants in terms of our order dated 12.05.2009.

Registry is directed to return the original money receipt deposited by any of the claimants.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER