

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 100 OF 2006

SOMAL PIPES PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 11/08/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manish Kr.Saran, Adv.

Dr.Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anip Sachthey, Adv.(Mentioned by)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As requested, adjourned.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master  
(Mentioned slip enclosed)