

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 100/2006

SOMAL PIPES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 07/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devashish B., Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.
Ms. Rishika Singh, Adv.
For M/s. Meharia & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Anip Sachthey states that appropriate steps shall
be taken in the matter within two weeks from today, by
moving an application in this regard. Ordered accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER