

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTransfer Petition (C) No.100/2006

SOMAL PIPES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.
(with office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.
Ms. Tanbishka, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The grievance in this petition is that the entire payment, in pursuance of the order of this Court have not been paid to the Applicants. The balance amount of Rs.18,78,029/- is still lying with the Registry. It is directed that the said amount shall be invested in an FDR initially for a period of one year.

Office Report is ordered accordingly.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER